505684789 09/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5731599

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
C. JOHN ALLEGRETT				08/12/2019	
KEVIN S. CORRIGAN				05/23/2019	
ANGELO L. FLAMING	C			05/20/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ARROW	S UP, LLC			
Street Address:	3 WEST	3 WEST COLLEGE DRIVE			
City:	ARLING	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS			
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60004	60004			
Property Type	•	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Application Number:	1	6402663			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		312)750-6407			
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:	•	122698048	be sent via		
		kjohnson@nge.com			
-		DAM H. MASIA			
Address Line 1: TWO N		WO NORTH LASALLE STREET	-		
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	(CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	028871-0043			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	ADAM H. MASIA	ADAM H. MASIA		
SIGNATURE:		/ADAM H. MASIA/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/21/2019			
Total Attachments: 9					
source=Assignments_02	8871-0043	#page1.tif			
source=Assignments_02		1 0			
source=Assignments 02	8871-0043	#page3.tif			

source=Assignments_028871-0043#page4.tif
source=Assignments_028871-0043#page5.tif
source=Assignments_028871-0043#page6.tif
source=Assignments_028871-0043#page7.tif
source=Assignments_028871-0043#page8.tif
source=Assignments_028871-0043#page9.tif

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit, <u>C. John Allegratti</u>, <u>Kevin S. Corrigan</u> and <u>Angelo L. Flamingo</u> (hereinafter "Assignors") are the lawful owners of an invention (the "Invention") described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/402,663 (the "Patent Application"), entitled "BULK MATERIAL CONVEYOR," filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2019, and identified by Attorney Docket No. 028871-0043.

WHEREAS, Arrows Up, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Colorado limited liability company whose address is 3 West College Drive, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including, without limitation:

- (1) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) applications for patent of the United States on the Invention, (ii) applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention, and (iii) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on the Invention;
- (2) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, and (ii) international applications under the PCT that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application;
- (3) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application; and (ii) related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-inpart, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and substitutions thereof;
- (4) all right, title, and interest in and to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof;
- (5) all right, title, and interest in and to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof;
- (6) any and all rights to sue for any past, present, and future infringement of any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, including, but not limited to, the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements; all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief; and all causes of action relating to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application; and

Page 1 of 3

(7) any and all rights to sue for any past, present, and future infringement of any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from an related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patents including, but not limited to, the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements; all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief; and all causes of action relating to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related application

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any patents issuing from an application for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request that all patents issuing from any applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, be issued to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, fully cooperate with Assignee in preparing, filing, and procuring any applications for patent in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States on the Invention.

Assignors hereby further covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, execute and deliver any papers that may be reasonably necessary to Assignee's, its successors', legal representatives', nominees', or assigns' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, all oaths, declarations, affidavits, and attestations for and related to the Invention, the Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent on the Invention of the United States and of countries foreign to the United States.

Assignors hereby further covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, provide any information, testify in any legal proceeding, and take any other actions that may be reasonably necessary to Assignee's, its successors', legal representatives', nominees', or assigns' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all rights hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0866

Page 2 of 3

......

194

- e e -

1.6

	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
SEADO	
Signature /	Signature
C. John Allegretti	Kevin Sylvester Corrigan
Printed Name	Printed Name
210 Olis Road Barrington Hills, IL 60010	7714 Adams Forest Park, IL 60130
Address	Address
8-12-19	
Date Signed	Date Signed
Witness	Witness
The person whose name is subscribed above appeared before me personally and, in my presence, executed this Assignment for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name above.	The person whose name is subscribed above appeared before me personally and, in my presence, executed this Assignment for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name above.
Signature The Jaialda LAifaco	Signature
Printed Narive 08.12.2019	Printed Name
Date Signed	Date Signed

Signature
Angelo L. Flamingo
Printed Name
732 3 rd Avenue Ottawa, IL 61350
Address
Date Signed
Witness
The person whose name is subscribed above appeared before me personally and, in my presence, executed this Assignment for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name above.
Signature
Printed Name
Date Signed

WHEREAS the undersigned to ent. <u>Control Alexantic Material Sciences</u> and Alexantic C. Flatbidge (heremafter "Assignces") are the factual openess of an invention the "invention" described in U.S. Peters Application No. 19402.683 (the "Peters Application"), and the NATERIAL CONVEYOR," filed in the U.S. Paters and Trademark Office on May 3, 2019, and identified by Altorney Docket No. 526871-0043.

WHEREAS Arrows Up, LLC (hereinafter Assignes'), a Colorado limited liability company whose address is a West Conege Drive. Adlighton Heights, IL 50004, dealers to acquire the entire ophil title, and interest in the Invention and the Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Onliar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the poppipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges, Atengines hereby soll option, basister, and set over anto Assigned. Its successors, accepts, horizones, or legal representatives, the fot and exclusive right, the and interest in and to the invention and the Peterit Application in the United States and is all countries foreign to the United States, to be held and enjoyed by Assigned, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives as fully and entirely as the came would have been held and enjoyed by Assigned's had this AOSIGNMENT hol been made, including, without installon

- (1) all right the and interest to make (i) applications for patent of the United Styles on the Invention (ii) applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention and (iii) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on the invention.
- (2) all right, title and interest to make it) applications, for patent of counties foreign to the United Orans that claim providy in whole or in part, directly or quarantly, to the Patent Application, and (i) international applications under the PCT that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application.
- (3) all right, title, and interest to make it invisited equivations for patient of the United States that the prosity in whole or in part, creecily or manosity to the Patient Apelication and (a) seared applications for patient of countries foreign to the United States that can expectly in whole or in part, dracitly or instruction to only or more applications for patient in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patient Applications for patient in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patient Applications including but not kinded to any and all continuities, divisionals, continuities in part, revisionals, continuities, and substitutions thereof.
- (4) all right, bile, and interest in and to any patents itsuing from any applications for patent of the USBed States on the Invention including and not limited to. It any setents of the USBed States leaving from the Patent Application, and (it any subort results from any related accidations for patent of the USBed States that claim priority in whole or in part, dentify or indirectly, to the Parent Application, legether with all improvements therein and betterments thereof.
- (5) all right title, and interest is and to any patients assume here any applications for statest of occurs in foreign to the United States on the Humanium including but not british for its any patients beyond from any applications for suffert of countries foreign to the United States on the Humanium including but not british for its any patients beyond from any applications for suffert of countries foreign to the United States on the Humanium including but not british for its any patients beyond from Applications for suffert of countries foreign to the United States that claim uncomplete theory to the Patient Applications for any patients defining from any related applications for patient of countries to applications for patient of countries defining from any related applications for patient of countries to applications for patient in countries to applications for patient in countries foreign to the United States that claim provide the Application United States that claim provide the top of the United States that claim provide the top of the United States that claim provide the top of the United States that claim provide the top of the United States that claim provide the top of the United States that claim provide the Application United States that application together with all improvements the top of and betterments thereof.
- (8) any and all sights to sup for any past, present, and balance indivigentials of any patents leading from any applications for peters of the United States or the Insention excluding, but not instead to in any patents of the United States or the Insention and (or any patents taking from any patents of the United States individually and the patent Applications for patent of the United States individually excluded and or any patents taking from any patents applications for patent of the United States individually patents and (or any patents taking from any patents of the United States individually and or any patents taking from any patents the patent of the United States individually and patents in any patents the patent of the United States individually and patents and one and the patents of the United States individually and the optication and (or any patents taking from any related to the Patent Application individually but not limited to the optication and receive any damages regarded, or settlements for such inforgements all optics to such and receive any damages regarded at causes of action mating to any patents taking from any related states and at causes to patent at the Limited States are patent of the Limited States and at causes the application including. Out not innice to the any patents of the United States are patent of the United States and the United States and the United States are patent of the United States are patents of the United States are patents of the United States are patent of the United States are patents of the United States are pa

Page 1 of 3

(7) any and all rights to sue for any past, present, and future infilingement of any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to () any patents issuing from any applications for patent is sound from an related applications for patent is countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent is countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent is countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in Bis Patent Application, including, but not limited to the light to collect and receive any damages, royalities or settlements for such infingements, all rights to sue for municities or other equilable relief, and all causes of action relating to any ownerits assuing form any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, and (ii) any patents assuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application and (ii) any patents assuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application and (ii) any patents assuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application and (ii) any patents assuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application and (ii) any patents asound from any applications for patent of countries for

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any parants issuing from an application for parent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to (i) any parents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application, and (it) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority is whole or in part, directly or indirectly to the Patent Application, to Ansignee, its euccessors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns.

Assigners hereby sutherize and request that all patents iscuing from any applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States on the invention including, but not isnited to (i) any patents liquing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States institution promy to the Patent Application, and (i) any patent sizuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States institution from promy to the Patent Application, and (i) any patent sizuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States institution for patent of countries foreign to the United States institution for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim promy to the Patent Auditation. Le issued to Assignment a successors, legal to the United States of assigns.

Assignors hereby covenant and egree theil Assignors will upon incluest of Assignee, its successors, legel representatives, numinees, or essigns and without further runnerships, fully cooperate with Assignee in prepering, filing, and proceeding any epotications for patent in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States on the Invention.

Assignors nenetry furned covenant and agree met Assignors will, upon terplest of Assigners is soccessors legel representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further removariation, execute and deliver any papers that may be reasonably necessary to Assigners, its successors, legal representatives, Administer, or analysis full enjoyment, projection enforcement, and take in and to the Invention and the Patent Application and any and sit rights hereby transferred, including, but not tended to all paths declarations, afficiants, and attended for and relevant to me invention, the Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent on the Invention of the United States and of countries foreign to the United States.

Assignors hereby lumner covenent and agree that Assignors will upon reducer of Assigned, is supposed to legel representatives, non-more or assigns and without Sother removements, provide any information, testify in any legal proceeding, and take any other actions that may be trasponably increasing to Assignment, in successors, legal representatives, cominees, or assigns full encyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to me invention and the Patient Application and any wild all rights hereby transferred.

ିମ ଅନୁକାରି କରିବି କ

.....

20.0040

S.,

.....

	Kachen - 1
Silvature	I Spenie Contraction of the State of the Sta
C. John Allegretti	Kavin Gylvester Corrigen
Protest Norrs	Privat Name
C10 Cas Road Reminipor Has, L. AGO10	27 ta Argana Franka Faca K. 60130
844.958	
Osre Signed	5-22-9
.Silinaes	Simuse
The person whose name is substituted abuve appearing being my personally and, in my prasence, exercised this Assegment (p) the surplese furthered means by signing market terms abuve.	The person whose name is subscribed above appliered before in- personally and in my presence, executed this Assignment for in- purpose contained therein by agring homer name should
	1. Channel and the second
Sectors.	aganane
	MARY KATE CORRIGAN)
Philled Nome	Privat Saws
	S. 2. 3. 18
Date Norse	Dave Signed

Signature	
Angelo L. Fismi	000
Primed clame	
732 3° Avenus Oliana (l. 51330 Adirosi	
Dane Signed	
	2011-1020
The person whose to \$10. In my presence herein by agoing his	e anadulad tha Aasignmark for the purples occusion
800, in my precence Norein by eigning his	e anadulad tha Aasignmark for the purples occusion
stid. In my precence	ame is active over allow approared before me persona analogia che Atsignment for the porprae consoc for name acrive
800, in my precence Norein by eigning his	e anadulad tha Aasignmark for the purples occusion
and, in my prevence therein by signing his Signature	e anadulad tha Aasignmark for the purples occusion

Page 3 of 3

207**9**40

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit, <u>C. John Allcoretti, Kevin S. Corrigan</u> and <u>Angelo L. Flamingo</u> (hereinafter "Assignors") are the lawful owners of an invention (the "Invention") described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/402,663 (the "Patent Application"), entitled "BULK MATERIAL CONVEYOR," filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2019, and identified by Attorney Docket No. 028871-0043.

WHEREAS, Arrows Up, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Colorado limited liability company whose address is 3 West College Drive, Arlington Heights, IL 60004, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including, without limitation:

- (1) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) applications for patent of the United States on the Invention, (ii) applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention, and (iii) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on the Invention;
- (2) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, and (ii) international applications under the PCT that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application;
- (3) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application; and (ii) related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-inpart, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and substitutions thereof;
- (4) all right, title, and interest in and to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to. (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof;
- (5) all right, title, and interest in and to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof.
- (6) any and all rights to sue for any past, present, and future infringement of any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States on the Invention Including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, including, but not limited to, the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements; all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief; and all causes of action relating to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application; and

Page 1 of 3

any and all rights to sue for any past, present, and future infringement of any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from an related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from an related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, including, but not limited to, the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements; all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and all causes of action relating to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priorit

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any patents issuing from an application for patent of the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request that all patents issuing from any applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States on the Invention including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, legal to the United States that claim priority to the Patent Application, be issued to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, fully cooperate with Assignee in preparing, filing, and procuring any applications for patent in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States on the Invention.

Assignors hereby further covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, execute and deliver any papers that may be reasonably necessary to Assignee's, its successors', legal representatives', nominees', or assigns' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, all oaths, declarations, affidavits, and attestations for and related to the Invention, the Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent on the Invention of the United States and of countries foreign to the United States.

Assignors hereby further covenant and agree that Assignors will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, provide any information, testify in any legal proceeding, and take any other actions that may be reasonably necessary to Assignee's, its successors', legal representatives', nominees', or assigns' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all rights hereby transferred.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0872

(7)

Signature	- 66 - ⁶⁷	Signature
C. John Allegrett		Kevin Sylvester Corrigan
Printed Name		Printed Name
210 Otis Road Barrington Hills, IL 600	10	7714 Adams Forest Park, IL 60130
Address		Addrass
Date Signed	Witness	Data Signed Witness
personally and, in my	me is subscribed above appeared before me presence, executed this Assignment for the ain by signing his/her name above.	The person whose name is subscribed above appeared before me personally and, in my presence, executed this Assignment for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name above.
Signature		Signature
Printed Name		Printed Name
Date Signed		Data Signed
	Signature Signature Angelo L. Flamingo Printed Name 732 3 rd Avenue Ottawa, IL 61350 Address	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Witness

The person whose name is subscribed above appeared before me personally and, in my presence, executed this Assignment for the purpose contained therein by signing his/her name above.

Signature	
Joreniah Kinkin	
Printed Name	
Printed Name 05-20-19	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 09/23/2019